
2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Season Statistics (Jun 08, 2016)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Career

Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 W-L W-L% Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L W-L%

Jennifer Hahn 30 2192 205 67 12 10 - 1 3 701-173  . 8 0 2 73.07 121 8903 73.58 66 2634-936  . 7 3 8

Alexandra Farnsworth 30 2214 210 67 14 10 - 1 2 606-268  . 6 9 3 73.80 51 3798 74.47 67 989-487  . 6 7 0

Cindy Ha 30 2248 208 67 9 10 - 1 3 546-328  . 6 2 5 74.93 60 4464 74.40 67 1161-550  . 6 7 9

Courtney Zeng 21 1594 217 69 2 7 - - - 329-263  . 5 5 6 75.90 21 1594 75.90 69 329-263  . 5 5 6

Kate Sborov 30 2281 209 66 3 10 - - - 404-470  . 4 6 2 76.03 45 3436 76.36 66 571-706  . 4 4 7

Morgan Ransom 11 841 222 70 1 4 - - - 72-297  . 1 9 5 76.45 53 4027 75.98 69 605-901  . 4 0 2

Lauren Johnson 6 465 229 74 - 2 - - - 10-181  . 0 5 2 77.50 15 1184 78.93 74 60-359  . 1 4 3

Antonia Scherer 12 948 222 72 1 4 - - - 84-265  . 2 4 1 79.00 67 5100 76.12 67 886-1042  . 4 6 0

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 30 8864 831 275 42 10 - 3 8 90-65  . 5 8 1 295.47

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 7 17 88 +12 876
Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 4 16 86 +32 884
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 13 17 90 +42 894
Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 1 19 105 -33 831
UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 6 18 96 +31 895
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 11 17 90 +37 889
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 9 15 84 +26 890
Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 4 14 79 +1 865
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 10 14 70 +41 905
NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 10 18 96 +71 935



2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Low Round Scores Summary (Jun 08, 2016)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 275 (-13) - Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (2nd round)
 276 (-12) - Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (3rd round)
 280 (-8) - Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (1st round)
 282 (-2) - Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/4-6/2016 (1st round)
 286 (-2) - Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (2nd round)
 286 (-2) - Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (3rd round)
 289 (+1) - UCF Challenge, 2/7-9/2016 (2nd round)
 289 (+1) - Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (1st round)
 290 (+2) - Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (2nd round)
 +4 - 2 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  66 (-6) - Kate Sborov, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Cindy Ha, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Cindy Ha, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Jennifer Hahn, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (1st round)
  67 (-4) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/4-6/2016 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Jennifer Hahn, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Cindy Ha, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Kate Sborov, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Jennifer Hahn, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (3rd round)
  68 (-3) - Cindy Ha, Yale Women's Intercollegiate, 10/9-11/2015 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Courtney Zeng, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Jennifer Hahn, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Jennifer Hahn, UCF Challenge, 2/7-9/2016 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Cindy Ha, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Alexandra Farnsworth, SEC Championship, 4/15-17/2016 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Cindy Ha, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Jennifer Hahn, NCAA Shoal Creek Regional, 5/5-7/2016 (1st round)
  70 (-1) - Jennifer Hahn, Yale Women's Intercollegiate, 10/9-11/2015 (3rd round)
  70 (-1) - Morgan Ransom, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/4-6/2016 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Jennifer Hahn, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/25-27/2015 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Cindy Ha, UCF Challenge, 2/7-9/2016 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Cindy Ha, UCF Challenge, 2/7-9/2016 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Arizona Wildcat Invitational, 3/14-15/2016 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Kate Sborov, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Jennifer Hahn, SEC Championship, 4/15-17/2016 (3rd round)
  71 (E) - Jennifer Hahn, Yale Women's Intercollegiate, 10/9-11/2015 (2nd round)
  71 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Yale Women's Intercollegiate, 10/9-11/2015 (3rd round)
  71 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/18-20/2015 (3rd round)
  71 (E) - Cindy Ha, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/4-6/2016 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Jennifer Hahn, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/4-6/2016 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/18-20/2015 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, UCF Challenge, 2/7-9/2016 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Arizona Wildcat Invitational, 3/14-15/2016 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Antonia Scherer, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Jennifer Hahn, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Clemson Invitational, 4/1-3/2016 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Courtney Zeng, NCAA Shoal Creek Regional, 5/5-7/2016 (2nd round)
 +1 - 17 times



2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Team Results (Jun 08, 2016)

9/18-20/2015 -- Mason Rudolph Championship

Vanderbilt Legends Club - South Course -- Franklin, Tenn.

Par 72, 6276 yards -- 17 teams, 88 players

Vanderbilt 296 286 294 876 +12 7th

Cindy Ha 77 67 70 214 -2 t-7th

Courtney Zeng# 69 73 75 217 +1 t-20th

Jennifer Hahn 74 71 74 219 +3 t-28th

Kate Sborov 73 73 76 222 +6 t-43rd

Alexandra Farnsworth 72 75 78 225 +9 t-52nd

Lauren Johnson 80 82 74 236 +20 t-80th

Antonia Scherer# 79 82 85 246 +30 87th

Morgan Ransom# 74 wd 79

10/9-11/2015 -- Yale Women's Intercollegiate

The Course at Yale -- New Haven, Conn.

Par 71, 6008 yards -- 16 teams, 86 players

Vanderbilt 296 296 292 884 +32 4th

Cindy Ha 68 73 76 217 +4 5th

Jennifer Hahn 77 71 70 218 +5 t-6th

Alexandra Farnsworth 76 78 71 225 +12 t-20th

Kate Sborov 75 76 75 226 +13 t-28th

Courtney Zeng 80 76 76 232 +19 t-44th

10/18-20/2015 -- Stanford Intercollegiate

Stanford Golf Course -- Stanford, Calif.

Par 71, 6130 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players

Vanderbilt 295 307 292 894 +42 13th

Cindy Ha 72 72 72 216 +3 t-17th

Jennifer Hahn 72 77 72 221 +8 t-37th

Alexandra Farnsworth 77 79 71 227 +14 t-61st

Kate Sborov 74 81 77 232 +19 t-73rd

Morgan Ransom 82 79 79 240 +27 82nd

10/25-27/2015 -- Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown

Boulder Creek Golf Club -- Boulder City, Nev.

Par 72, 6277 yards -- 19 teams, 105 players

Vanderbilt 280 275 276 831 -33 t-1st

Jennifer Hahn 68 69 68 205 -11 t-5th

Cindy Ha 67 68 73 208 -8 t-13th

Kate Sborov 75 68 66 209 -7 t-18th

Alexandra Farnsworth 71 70 69 210 -6 t-25th

Morgan Ransom 74 73 75 222 +6 t-86th

Lauren Johnson# 77 75 77 229 +13 103rd

2/7-9/2016 -- UCF Challenge

Eagle Creek Golf Club -- Orlando

Par 72, 6349 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players

Vanderbilt 309 289 297 895 +31 t-6th

Cindy Ha 78 71 71 220 +4 t-6th

Jennifer Hahn 76 69 78 223 +7 t-19th

Alexandra Farnsworth 78 76 72 226 +10 t-33rd

Courtney Zeng 77 76 76 229 +13 t-44th

Kate Sborov 82 73 78 233 +17 65th

Antonia Scherer# 77 78 79 234 +18 t-66th

3/4-6/2016 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate

Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head, S.C.

Par 71, 6243 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players

Vanderbilt 282 300 307 889 +37 11th

Alexandra Farnsworth 67 72 75 214 +1 t-2nd

Jennifer Hahn 71 74 74 219 +6 t-13th

Morgan Ransom# 77 70 79 226 +13 t-45th

Cindy Ha 71 75 83 229 +16 t-62nd

Kate Sborov 78 79 76 233 +20 79th

Antonia Scherer 73 91 82 246 +33 90th



2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Team Results (Jun 08, 2016)

3/14-15/2016 -- Arizona Wildcat Invitational

Sewailo Golf Club -- Tucson, Ariz.

Par 72, 6492 yards -- 15 teams, 84 players

Vanderbilt 298 292 300 890 +26 9th

Alexandra Farnsworth 71 72 75 218 +2 t-13th

Kate Sborov 73 74 73 220 +4 t-18th

Jennifer Hahn 73 73 75 221 +5 t-22nd

Courtney Zeng 81 73 77 231 +15 t-59th

Cindy Ha 81 81 82 244 +28 79th

4/1-3/2016 -- Clemson Invitational

The Reserve at Lake Keowee -- Sunset, S.C.

Par 72, 6253 yards -- 14 teams, 79 players

Vanderbilt 289 290 286 865 +1 4th

Alexandra Farnsworth 72 69 72 213 -3 t-6th

Jennifer Hahn 67 72 74 213 -3 t-6th

Cindy Ha 78 74 69 221 +5 t-22nd

Kate Sborov 75 75 71 221 +5 t-22nd

Antonia Scherer# 75 72 75 222 +6 t-26th

Courtney Zeng 75 76 74 225 +9 t-39th

4/15-17/2016 -- SEC Championship

Greystone Golf and Country Club -- Birmingham, Ala.

Par 72, 6195 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players

Vanderbilt 309 304 292 905 +41 10th

Alexandra Farnsworth 76 76 69 221 +5 t-16th

Jennifer Hahn 79 74 71 224 +8 t-27th

Kate Sborov 78 77 75 230 +14 t-44th

Cindy Ha 76 77 79 232 +16 t-48th

Courtney Zeng 80 77 77 234 +18 t-52nd

5/5-7/2016 -- NCAA Shoal Creek Regional

Shoal Creek Country Club -- Birmingham, Ala.

Par 72, 6470 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players

Vanderbilt 302 316 317 935 +71 10th

Courtney Zeng 76 72 78 226 +10 t-12th

Jennifer Hahn 70 79 80 229 +13 t-20th

Alexandra Farnsworth 75 80 80 235 +19 t-50th

Cindy Ha 81 87 79 247 +31 79th

Kate Sborov 85 85 85 255 +39 t-90th



2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Individual Results (Jun 08, 2016)

Alexandra Farnsworth

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 72-75-78=225 +9 t 52nd/88 36-51

Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 76-78-71=225 +12 t 20th/86 66-19

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 77-79-71=227 +14 t 61st/90 29-60

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 71-70-69=210 -6 t 25th/105 80-24

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 78-76-72=226 +10 t 33rd/96 63-32

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 67-72-75=214 +1 t 2nd/90 88-1

Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 71-72-75=218 +2 t 13th/84 71-12

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 72-69-72=213 -3 t 6th/79 73-5

SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 76-76-69=221 +5 t 16th/70 54-15

NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 75-80-80=235 +19 t 50th/96 46-49

SEASON TOTALS 30 2214 Avg. 73.80 +2 - 606-268

Cindy Ha

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 77-67-70=214 -2 t 7th/88 81-6

Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 68-73-76=217 +4 5th/86 81-4

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 72-72-72=216 +3 t 17th/90 73-16

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 67-68-73=208 -8 t 13th/105 92-12

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 78-71-71=220 +4 t 6th/96 90-5

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 71-75-83=229 +16 t 62nd/90 28-61

Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 81-81-82=244 +28 79th/84 5-78

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 78-74-69=221 +5 t 22nd/79 57-21

SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 76-77-79=232 +16 t 48th/70 22-47

NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 81-87-79=247 +31 79th/96 17-78

SEASON TOTALS 30 2248 Avg. 74.93 +3 - 546-328

Jennifer Hahn

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 74-71-74=219 +3 t 28th/88 60-27

Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 77-71-70=218 +5 t 6th/86 80-5

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 72-77-72=221 +8 t 37th/90 53-36

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 68-69-68=205 -11 t 5th/105 100-4

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 76-69-78=223 +7 t 19th/96 77-18

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 71-74-74=219 +6 t 13th/90 77-12

Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 73-73-75=221 +5 t 22nd/84 62-21

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 67-72-74=213 -3 t 6th/79 73-5

SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 79-74-71=224 +8 t 27th/70 43-26

NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 70-79-80=229 +13 t 20th/96 76-19

SEASON TOTALS 30 2192 Avg. 73.07 +1 - 701-173

Lauren Johnson

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 80-82-74=236 +20 t 80th/88 8-79

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 77-75-77=229 +13 103rd/105 2-102

SEASON TOTALS 6 465 Avg. 77.50 +6 - 10-181

Morgan Ransom

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 74--4-79=153 +9 88th/88 0-87

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 82-79-79=240 +27 82nd/90 8-81

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 74-73-75=222 +6 t 86th/105 19-85

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 77-70-79=226 +13 t 45th/90 45-44

SEASON TOTALS 11 841 Avg. 76.45 +5 - 72-297



2015-16 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Individual Results (Jun 08, 2016)

Kate Sborov

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 73-73-76=222 +6 t 43rd/88 45-42

Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 75-76-75=226 +13 t 28th/86 58-27

Stanford Intercollegiate 10/18-20/2015 3 74-81-77=232 +19 t 73rd/90 17-72

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/25-27/2015 3 75-68-66=209 -7 t 18th/105 87-17

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 82-73-78=233 +17 65th/96 31-64

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 78-79-76=233 +20 79th/90 11-78

Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 73-74-73=220 +4 t 18th/84 66-17

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 75-75-71=221 +5 t 22nd/79 57-21

SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 78-77-75=230 +14 t 44th/70 26-43

NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 85-85-85=255 +39 t 90th/96 6-89

SEASON TOTALS 30 2281 Avg. 76.03 +4 - 404-470

Antonia Scherer

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 79-82-85=246 +30 87th/88 1-86

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 77-78-79=234 +18 t 66th/96 30-65

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 73-91-82=246 +33 90th/90 0-89

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 75-72-75=222 +6 t 26th/79 53-25

SEASON TOTALS 12 948 Avg. 79.00 +7 - 84-265

Courtney Zeng

Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/18-20/2015 3 69-73-75=217 +1 t 20th/88 68-19

Yale Women's Intercollegiate 10/9-11/2015 3 80-76-76=232 +19 t 44th/86 42-43

UCF Challenge 2/7-9/2016 3 77-76-76=229 +13 t 44th/96 52-43

Arizona Wildcat Invitational 3/14-15/2016 3 81-73-77=231 +15 t 59th/84 25-58

Clemson Invitational 4/1-3/2016 3 75-76-74=225 +9 t 39th/79 40-38

SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 80-77-77=234 +18 t 52nd/70 18-51

NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 5/5-7/2016 3 76-72-78=226 +10 t 12th/96 84-11

SEASON TOTALS 21 1594 Avg. 75.90 +4 - 329-263


